Coastal Corporation Ltd.

(CIN: L63040AP1981PLC003047)

GOVT. OF INDIA RECOGNISED ★ ★ TWO STAR EXPORT HOUSE

Regd. Off.: 15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road, Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam - 530 002, INDIA

Phone: 0891-2567118, Fax: 0891-2567132

www.coastalcorp.co.in, Email: cclinvestors@gmail.com, info@coastalcorp.co.in

Plant Unit 1: Marikavalasa (V), Paradesipalem Panchayat, Visakhapatnam Dist.

Plant Unit 2: P. Dharmavaram Village, S. Rayavaram Mandal, Visakhapatnam Dist.

09.08.2019

TO, MANAGER - LISTING DEPT. BSE LIMITED P.J TOWERS, DALAL STREET MUMBAI.

Sir.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 - Reg.

Ref: Scrip Code: 501831, Scrip ID: coastcorp.

With reference to the aforementioned subject, this is to inform that the Company has received disclosure from T. Valsaraj, Promoter & Managing Director of the Company under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We are enclosing herewith the Disclosure received from the Promoter & Managing Director as per the prescribed format.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For Coastal Corporation Limited

(Swaroopá Meruva)

Company Secretary

Enclosed: as below

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		COASTAL CORPORATION LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		T. VALSARAJ		
Whet	her the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name Listee	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	THE BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.		
Detai	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
В	efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	504152	4.96 - -	4.96 - -
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)		-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	504152	4.96	4.96
a)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	10000	0.098	0.098
b) c)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	:
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	10000	0.098	0.098

Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carry voting rights in the TC (specify holding in ecategory) after acquisition 	ing _	5.06	5.06	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	514152	5.06	5.06	
Mode of acquisition /-sale (e.g. open market /-off-market public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / intertransfer etc).		RKET		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	8 th August, 2	8 th August, 2019		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	e 101688000	101688000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	101688000	101688000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	101688000	101688000		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Visakhapatnam Date: 09.08.2019
